TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT OF PD GSC LESCO TENDER NOTICE NO.09 (2021-22)

The state of the s	OF REAL PROPERTY.		. 2004)
(As Per	Rule 35 o	f PP Ru	les, 2004)

11.	Name of Procuring Agency:	LESCO
2.	Method of Procurement:	Single Stage Two Envelope Tendering Procedure
3.	Title of Procurement:	PD GSC LESCO TENDER NOTICE NO.09/2021-22
4.	Tender Inquiry No.:	PD GSC LESCO TENDER NOTICE NO.09/2021-22
5.	PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):	TS466718E
6.	Date & Time of Bid Closing:	22.12.2021 11:00 AM
7.	Date & Time of Bid Opening:	22.12.2021 11:30 AM
3.	No of Bids Received:	13 bids received against 05 Nos. of Works
).	Criteria for Bid Evaluation:	As per bidding documents
0.	Details of Bid Evaluation:	As under carried out by TS (Design)

WORK NO.01. TENDER FOR CONSTRUCTION OF RCC PILE FOUNDATION TYPE (SPA+2M, SPD+2M, SPD+3M & SPG+5M), ERECTION & STRINGING FOR RE-CONDUCTORING OF 132KV D/C T/LINE RAVI - SHAHDARA NEW FROM LOCATION NO. 10-18 (PORTION-II).

Sr. No	Name of Bidders (1)	PEC License (2)	Past experience (3)	Financial Situation AATO (4)	Technical Personals (5)	List of T&P (6)	Remarks
1	M/s. The Tariq Ch &	Ok	Ok	Ok	Ok	Ok	Responsive
2	Co. M/s. Asif & Sons	Ok	Ok	Ok	Ok	Ok	Responsive

WORK NO.02. TENDER FOR CONSTRUCTION OF RCC PILE FOUNDATIONS FOR SPA TYPE POLES AND ERECTION/ RE-STRINGING& RE-SAGGING OF CONDUCTOR, SHIFTING OF ALL ALLIED MATERIAL FROM SITE STORE CAMP TO LOCATION OF WORK, WELDING OF FOUNDATION NUTS AND BOLTS OF NEW POLES FOR MID-SPANNING OF 132 KV D/C T/LINE BUND ROAD – SAIDPUR & BUND ROAD - SABZAZAR FROM LOCATION NO. 9 - 14.

Sr. No	Name of Bidders (1)	PEC License (2)	Past experience (3)	AATO (4)	Technical Personals (5)	List of T&P (6)	Remarks
1	M/s. Faiyyaz Brothers	Ok	Ok	Ok	Ok	Ok	Responsive
2	M/s. Asif & Sons	Ok	Ok	Ok	Ok	Ok	Responsive
3	M/s. Zahid & Company	Ok	Ok	Ok	Ok	Ok	Responsive
4	M/s. N & F Associates	Ok	Ok	Ok	Ok	Ok	Responsive

WORK NO.03.

TENDER FOR CONSTRUCTION OF RCC PILE FOUNDATIONS FOR SPA TYPE POLES AND ERECTION/ RE-STRINGING& RE-SAGGING OF CONDUCTOR, SHIFTING OF ALL ALLIED MATERIAL FROM SITE STORE CAMP TO LOCATION OF WORK, WELDING OF FOUNDATION NUTS AND BOLTS OF NEW POLES FOR MID-SPANNING OF 132 KV S/C T/LINE KHANQA DOGRAN – SUKHEKI FROM LOC NO.6 TO 8 & 37 – 39 TO IMPROVE GROUND CLEARANCE.

Sr. No	Name of Bidders (1)	PEC License (2)	Past experience (3)	AATO (4)	Technical Personals (5)	List of T&P (6)	Remarks
1	M/s. Kashif Atif & Brothers	Ok	Ok	Ok	Ok	Ok	Responsive
2	M/s. Faiyyaz Brothers- Naqvi Engineering (J.V)	Ok	Ok	Not	Ok	Ok	Non- Responsive

## WORK NO.04. TENDER FOR EXTENSION/ CONSTRUCTION OF 11KV ROOM AND INTERNAL ELECTRIFICATION AT 132KV GRID STATION GREEN VIEW.

Sr. No	Name of Bidders (1)	PEC License (2)	Past experience (3)	AATO (4)	Technical Personals (5)	List of T&P (6)	Remarks
1	M/s. N & F Associates	Ok	Ok	Ok	Ok	Ok	Responsive
2	M/s. W.M Constructor - RTCC (J.V)	Ok	Ok	Not Ok	Ok	Ok	Non- Responsive

WORK NO.05.

TENDER FOR CONSTRUCTION OF CONTROL HOUSE BUILDING, INTERNAL WATER SUPPLY, INTERNAL ELECTRIFICATION, ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT FOUNDATION, CABLE TRENCHES, TRANSFORMER WAY AND SWITCH YARD FENCE ETC AT 132KV GRID STATION QUAID-E-AZAM APPAREL PARK SHEIKHUPURA.

Sr. No	Name of Bidders (1)	PEC License (2)	Past experience (3)	(4)	Technical Personals (5)	List of T&P (6)	Remarks
1	M/s. HMS - The Tariq Ch. & Co. (J.V)	Ok	Ok	Ok	Ok	Ok	Responsive
2	M/s. Zahid & Company	Ok	Ok	Ok	Ok	Ok	Responsive
3	M/s. Asif & Sons-I.H Malik (J.V)	Ok	Ok	Ok	Ok	Ok	Responsive

Note:

The financial proposals of technically responsive bidders will be opened on 12:00 PM Dated: 27-01-2022 in PD GSC LESCO 34 - Industrial area Gurumangat road Gulberg-III Lahore in the presence of technically responsive bidders and technically non-responsive bidders can collect their financial proposal unopened from this office.

Signature:

Official Stamp:

No. PD/GSC/LESCO/ 404-05

Dated: 13-1-22

1. Forwarded to Deputy Director Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, Building, 1st Floors Federal Bank for Cooperatives, Ataturk Ave, G-5/2 G-5, Islamabad, Islamabad Capital Territory 42000 for uploading at PPRA Website.

2. Forwarded to DG (MIS) LESCO for uploading the evaluation report at LESCO Website.